D−43
D
H
Y-TE
G
R
A
 S
Y
S
TE
M
PRESSURE SWITCH （HW3H）
■Specifications
Sixe 025
■Description of the model designation
Size 025
ＨＷ３ＨｰPｰ１1（Ｓ）ー０２５Ｂー（ＤＣＫ）
Micro switch electric rating
No code: For general load applications
         K: For light load application
Voltage
No code: AC  DC: DC
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment handle
No code: Without dial
            S: With dial
Pressure adjustment range
0: 0.7 to 2.0 MPa
1: 1.0 to 7.0 MPa
2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
3: 10 to 25 MPa
Control port
P: P port  A: A port  B: B port
Size 03
ＨＷ３Ｈｰ１1（Ｓ）ー０３（ーＤＣ）〔Ａ〕
Control port
No code: P port  A: A port
            B: B port
Voltage
No code: AC  DC: DC
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment handle
No code: Without dial
            S: With dial
Pressure adjustment range
0: 0.7 to 2.0 MPa
1: 1.5 to 5.5 MPa
2: 5.0 to 9.5 MPa
3: 9.0 to 15.5 MPa
4: 15 to 21 MPa
■Symbols
For P port control For A port control For B port control
■Operating voltage range (Common To Size 025 And 03)
AC（V）
DC（V）
100 to 240
12 to 24
Micro Switch
Electric Rating
For light load
applications
DC 5 V to 30 V
1 to 100 mA
For general load
applications
DC 5 V to 30 V
0.1 to 4 A
HW3HｰPｰ1*ｰ025B（ｰDC*）
HW3HｰPｰ1*Sｰ025B（ｰDC*）

M
DUAL FUNCTION VALVE (H**3H) SIZE 025 / 03
■Description of the model designation
Size designation  025B, 03
With/without check valve
No code: Without check valve
            K: With check valve (without on K56)
Control flow rate
   40 : Max. flow rate 40 L/min
   80 : Max. flow rate 80 L/min
K56 : Max. flow rate 56 L/min
         (with pressure compensation)
Cracking pressure
1: 0.04 MPa
2: 0.35 MPa
3: 0.46 MPa
Check valve (*1)
Throttle valve (*2)
Max. operating pressure
3: 21 MPa (025B: 25 MPa)
Stack type
Control port
(Shows control port for each function of *1 and *2.)
   P: P (*1) and P (*2)
  W: AB (*1) and AB (*2)
PW: P (*1) and AB (*2)
Check valve category
Q : Right-angle type
Y : Pilot type
ＨＫＦ３ＨｰPWｰQ1ｰ40Kｰ025B
●HFK3H type
Size designation  025B, 03
Pressure adjustment range
1: 0.7 to 7 MPa
2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
3: 10.5 to 21 MPa
4: 0.7 to 7 MPa
5: 3.5 to 14 MPa
Pressure reducing valve category
D: Direst type
B: Balance piston type
Throttle valve (*1)
Pressure reducing valve (*2)
Max. operating pressure
3: 21 MPa (025B: 25 MPa)
Stack type
Control port
(Shows control port for each function of *1 and *2.)
P : P (*1) and P (*2)
Control flow rate
40: Max. flow rate 40 L/min
80: Max. flow rate 80 L/min
ＨＦＧ３ＨＰーｰ40ｰD4ｰ025B
●HFG3H type
Size designation
Pressure adjustment range
1: 0.7 to 7 MPa
2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
3: 10.5 to 21 MPa
Pressure reducing valve category
B: Balance piston type
Cracking pressure
1: 0.04 MPa
2: 0.35 MPa
3: 0.46 MPa
Check valve (*1)
Pressure reducing valve (*2)
Max. operating pressure
3: 21 MPa
Stack type
Control port
(Shows control port for each function of *1 and *2.)
P: P (*1) and P (*2)